
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Monday, April 20, 2009 – 0800 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 

National Fire Activity  (April 17 – April 19) 

Initial attack activity: Light (115 new fires) 

New large fires:  1 (*) 

Large fires contained:  2 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

Area Command Teams committed:  0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 14 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Bennett). IMT is supporting multiple fires in west 
Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total. Last report unless significant activity occurs. 
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2009 Winter Initial 
Attack 

TX TXS 14,367 6 NR UNK 418 10 1 20 5 0 21.9M PRI 

* Qualls Road OK OKS 300 --- 100 --- 9 --- 0 3 0 0 NR ST 

OKS – Oklahoma DOF 

 
 

Southwest (PL 2 ) 

New fires: 1 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
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Flying V NM GNF 520 0 100 --- 0 -42 0 0 0 0 NR FS 

GNF - Gila NF 
 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Predictive Services Discussion: An expansive ridge of high pressure will bring warm temperatures and low 
relative humidity to much of the West today. Greatest temperature departures from normal will occur along the 
West Coast. Precipitation associated with a large low pressure system will move across the East.      
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
Topic of Choice 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres (April 17 – April 19) 
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FIRES 
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Western Great Basin 
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Southwest 
FIRES 
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Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

98 

 
1,478 

2 

 
91 

100 

 
1,569 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

13 

 
540 

1 

 
30 

14 

 
570 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

111 

 
2,018 

4 

 
121 

115 

 
2,139 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

9 

 
62 

3 

 
12 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1 

16 

 
75 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

 
14 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

106 

 
262 

20 

 
11 

134 

 
287 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

4 

 
364 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

265 

 
1,145 

29 

 
1 

299 

 
1,510 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

 
4 

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

14 

 
14,670 

12 

 
33 

34 

 
14,708 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
20 

11 

 
13 

1 

 
171 

  

 
  

19 

 
105 

5 

 
8 

37 

 
317 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
0 

12 

 
202 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
24 

  

 
  

19 

 
226 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

94 

 
844 

45 

 
19,056 

2 

 
1 

6 

 
23 

278 

 
69,119 

72 

 
21,640 

497 

 
110,683 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

71 

 
758 

4 

 
16 

3 

 
529 

1 

 
42 

137 

 
58,946 

7 

 
119 

223 

 
60,410 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

108 

 
149 

  

 
  

9 

 
185 

9 

 
62 

5,008 

 
49,542 

279 

 
5,615 

5,413 

 
55,553 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

226 

 
31,717 

  

 
  

128 

 
16,266 

27 

 
9,799 

20,335 

 
520,592 

389 

 
21,569 

21,105 

 
599,943 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

524 

 
33,568 

81 

 
19,664 

144 

 
17,152 

44 

 
9,926 

26,167 

 
714,405 

817 

 
48,997 

27,777 

 
843,712 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Seven Year Average Fires 23,191 

Seven Year Average Acres 800,212 



Prescribed Fires and Acres (April 17 – April 19) 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 
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0 
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FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
138 

  

 
  

1 

 
12 

5 

 
41 

7 

 
191 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
680 

  

 
  

1 

 
600 

1 

 
150 

4 

 
1,430 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

3 

 
818 

0 

 
0 

2 

 
612 

6 

 
191 

11 

 
1,621 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
696 

78 

 
4,548 

9 

 
2,623 

  

 
  

  

 
  

22 

 
699 

113 

 
8,566 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26 

 
224 

32 

 
159 

12 

 
12,231 

29 

 
138 

4 

 
1,155 

148 

 
4,281 

251 

 
18,188 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
456 

5 

 
96 

  

 
  

  

 
  

127 

 
8,869 

137 

 
9,421 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
93 

1 

 
10 

1 

 
150 

  

 
  

  

 
  

20 

 
1,276 

24 

 
1,529 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

28 

 
1,953 

1 

 
750 

6 

 
178 

20 

 
102 

13 

 
1,077 

68 

 
4,060 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
96 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
219 

11 

 
315 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
40 

12 

 
15,320 

2 

 
251 

4 

 
254 

  

 
  

137 

 
38,605 

157 

 
54,470 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

30 

 
2,883 

9 

 
186 

60 

 
7,709 

7 

 
7,096 

17 

 
476 

83 

 
20,007 

206 

 
38,357 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

18 

 
47,505 

  

 
  

115 

 
14,281 

21 

 
8,211 

680 

 
46,415 

96 

 
39,801 

930 

 
156,213 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

 
2,390 

  

 
  

218 

 
113,127 

67 

 
60,810 

617 

 
223,056 

925 

 
872,406 

1,833 

 
1,271,789 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

88 

 
53,831 

170 

 
22,728 

424 

 
151,218 

134 

 
76,687 

1,338 

 
271,204 

1,576 

 
987,240 

3,730 

 
1,562,908 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 

 

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 


