National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, April 20, 2009 – 0800 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (April 17 – April 19)

Initial attack activity: Light (115 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*)
Large fires contained: 2
Uncontained large fires: 1
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:14New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:1Type 2 IMTs committed:1

2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Bennett). IMT is supporting multiple fires in west Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total. Last report unless significant activity occurs.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
2009 Winter Initial Attack	TX	TXS	14,367	6	NR	UNK	418	10	1	20	5	0	21.9M	PRI
* Qualls Road	ОК	OKS	300		100		9		0	3	0	0	NR	ST

OKS - Oklahoma DOF

Southwest (PL 2)

New fires:1New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:0Type 2 IMTs committed:0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Flying V	NM	GNF	520	0	100		0	-42	0	0	0	0	NR	FS

GNF - Gila NF

Predictive Services Discussion: An expansive ridge of high pressure will bring warm temperatures and low relative humidity to much of the West today. Greatest temperature departures from normal will occur along the West Coast. Precipitation associated with a large low pressure system will move across the East.

<u>Link</u> to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres (April 17 - April 19)

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Courthorn Colifornia	FIRES							0
Southern Calliornia	ACRES							0
Northarn Packing	FIRES							0
NOTHER ROCKIES	ACRES							0
Fastern Great Rasin	FIRES							0
Lastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Godinwest	ACRES						0	0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
rtooky wourhain	ACRES							0
Fastorn Area	FIRES					98	2	100
Lastelli Alea	ACRES					1,478	91	1,569
ACRES FIRES Northern California ACRES FIRES Southern California ACRES FIRES Northern Rockies FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES Eastern Great Basin ACRES FIRES FIRES ACRES FIRES FIRES Rocky Mountain ACRES FIRES FIRES			13	1	14			
Southern Area	ACRES					540	30	570
ΤΟΤΛΙ	FIRES	0	0	0	0	111	4	115
IOIAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	2,018	121	2,139

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	9	3				4	16
Northwest	ACRES	62	12				1	 75
Northern California	FIRES	7			1	106	20	134
Trominom Gamerina	ACRES	14			0	262	11	287
Southern California	FIRES		4	1		265	29	299
	ACRES		364	0		1,145	1	1,510
Northern Rockies	FIRES	6	2			14	12	34
Trontinon regulation	ACRES	4	1			14,670	4 1 20 11 29	14,708
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	11	1		19	4 1 20 11 29 1 12 33 5 8 72 21,640 7 119 279 5,615 389 21,569 817	37
	ACRES	20	13	171		105		317
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	12			5		19
Troctom Groat Baom	ACRES	0	202			24		226
Southwest	FIRES	94	45	2	6	278	72	497
	ACRES	844	19,056	1	23	69,119	21,640	110,683
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	71	4	3	1	137	7	223
	ACRES	758	16	529	42	58,946	119	60,410
Eastern Area	FIRES	108		9	9	5,008	279	5,413
Lastom / troa	ACRES	149		185	62	49,542	5,615	55,553
Southern Area	FIRES	226		128	27	20,335	389	21,105
	ACRES	31,717		16,266	9,799	520,592	21,569	599,943
TOTAL	FIRES	524	81	144	44	26,167	817	27,777
	ACRES	33,568	19,664	17,152	9,926	714,405	48,997	843,712

Seven Year Average Fires	23,191
Seven Year Average Acres	800,212

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres (April 17 – April 19)

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Al-al-	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES	_						0
N. d. B. I.	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Wasters Osset Basis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_						0
Courthousest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES	_						0
De also Massatais	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES							0
F 1	FIRES			1		1	5	7
Eastern Area	ACRES	_		138		12	41	191
Courth and Area	FIRES			2		1	1	4
Southern Area	ACRES	_		680		600	150	1,430
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	3	0	2	6	11
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	818	0	612	191	1,621

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nieuthoreat	FIRES	4	78	9			22	113
Northwest	ACRES	696	4,548	2,623			699	8,566
Northern California	FIRES	26	32	12	29	4	148	251
Northern California	ACRES	224	159	12,231	138	1,155	4,281	18,188
Southern California	FIRES		5	5			127	137
Southern California	ACRES		456	96			8,869	9,421
Northern Rockies	FIRES	2	1	1			20	24
Northern Rockies	ACRES	93	10	150			22 699 148 4,281 127 8,869 20 1,276 13 1,077 5 219 137 38,605 83 20,007 96 39,801 925 872,406 1,576	1,529
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		28	1	6	20	13	68
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES		1,953	750	178	102	1,077	4,060
Western Great Basin	FIRES		5	1			5	11
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		96	0			219	315
Southwest	FIRES	2	12	2	4		137	157
Jodinwest	ACRES	40	15,320	251	254		38,605	54,470
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	30	9	60	7	17	83	206
rtocky wountain	ACRES	2,883	186	7,709	7,096	476	20,007	38,357
Eastern Area	FIRES	18		115	21	680	96	930
Lastelli Alea	ACRES	47,505		14,281	8,211	46,415	39,801	156,213
Southern Area	FIRES	6		218	67	617	925	1,833
Southern Area	ACRES	2,390		113,127	60,810	223,056	872,406	1,271,789
TOTAL	FIRES	88	170	424	134	1,338	1,576	3,730
IOIAL	ACRES	53,831	22,728	151,218	76,687	271,204	987,240	1,562,908

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

^{**} National Interagency Coordination Center **